

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3-5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6441 OF 2001

NASEEM AKHTAR SIDDIQUE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UMAR DARAZ

Respondent(s)

(For bringing legal representatives of deceased appellant on record,  
c/delay in bringing the legal representatives of the deceased appellant  
on record, setting aside an abatement and appointment of legal guardian)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mrs M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application Nos.3-5 are allowed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master